

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 938 OF 2014

Anilkumar Harjivandas ParekhAPPLICANT

V/S

Smt. Sushilaben Subodh Shah And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN CRA NO. 220 OF 2018

In

Civil Revision Application 938 OF 2014

Kshama Haresh MehtaAPPLICANT

V/S

Anilkumar Harjivandas ParekhRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN CRA NO. 272 OF 2018

In

Civil Revision Application 938 OF 2014

Anilkumar Harjivandas ParekhAPPLICANT

V/S

Smt. Sushilaben Subodh Shah And Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv Piyush Shah for the Petitioner.

Adv Dhanashree Gaikawari i/b Bilawala & Co. for Resp. No 10

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 4th March, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to 18/03/2026 Under the caption of settlement

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)