



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**4 CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 938/2014
WITH
CAC/272/2018
IN
CRA/938/2014**

**ANILKUMAR HARJIVANDAS PAREKH
VS
SMT. SUSHILABEN SUBODH SHAH AND ORS**

**WITH
CAC/220/2018
IN
CRA/938/2014**

**KSHAMA HARESH MEHTA
VS
ANILKUMAR HARJIVANDAS PAREKH**

Adv. Piyush Shah a/w. Adv. Jash Saigal for applicant.
Adv. Vishal Kanade a/w. Adv. J. S. Kini, Adv. Yogesh A. Gaikwad, Adv.
Ayaz Bilawala i/b. M/s. Bilawala & Co. for respondent no.10.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 1 APRIL 2026.

P.C. :

- 1)** Both counsel submit that settlement talks between the parties have failed.
- 2)** By consent, stand over to **20/4/2026**.
- 3)** Matter to come up under the caption **“For Directions”**.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)